
Indiana Wesleyan  -vs- Cumberland (Tenn.) 
2020-03-01 at ,

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Alvarez, Daniel (1)
Loss: Engelkes, Jake (1)
HBP: None
PB: Stavola, MJ (), Engelkes, Jake (), Lopez, Chris (), Killian, Tanner (), Smith, Mitchell (), Saunders, Cam (), Fleace, Gabe (), Velez, Isidro (),
Smith, Chase (), Perkins, Corey (), Snyder, Brandon (), Gordon, Mykel (), Rowe, Matt ()
 
Start: 14:00   Time: 14:00   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Indiana Wesleyan 0 0 0 1 2 6 0 9 9 1
Cumberland (Tenn.) 1 0 10 4 3 1 0 19 17 3

Indiana Wesleyan 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Thixton, Tye cf 3 1 1 4 1 1 0
Goodin, Lucas 1b 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Blinn, Denver 2b 3 2 1 2 1 0 0
Killian, Tanner dh 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Brenczweski, Caleb 3b 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Fernandez, Miguel ss 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
Stavola, MJ rf 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
    Lopez, Chris 2 1 1 2 0 0 0
Coy, Nick lf 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Ginder, Bryce c 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Smith, Mitchell 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Jenkins, Colby 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
Engelkes, Jake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Fleace, Gabe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Saunders, Cam p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hoffman, Hunter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 9 9 9 4 5 0

2B: Fernandez, Miguel (1)
HR: Blinn, Denver (1); Thixton, Tye (1)
E: Brenczweski, Caleb (1)
CI: Stavola, MJ (); Engelkes, Jake (); Lopez, Chris (); Killian, Tanner
(); Smith, Mitchell (); Saunders, Cam (); Fleace, Gabe ()

Cumberland (Tenn.) 19

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hughes, Chandler cf 3 2 1 2 2 0 0
Stokes, Tyler lf 3 3 2 1 2 0 0
Gordon, Mykel dh 3 1 1 3 2 1 0
    Snyder, Brandon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Morgan, Josh rf 4 3 3 4 0 0 0
    Bass, Reid rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Vera, Jose 3b 5 1 0 0 0 0 0
Jones, Tyler 1b 4 2 2 3 0 1 0
    Perdue, Taylor 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ford, Chase c 4 0 1 1 0 2 0
    Perkins, Corey 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Smith, Chase c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Fregosi, Joey ss 4 3 3 4 0 1 0
Vaughn, Nathan 2b 3 2 3 1 0 0 0
    Velez, Isidro 2b 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Alvarez, Daniel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rowe, Matt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Carter, Kobe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 19 17 19 6 6 0

2B: Fregosi, Joey (1); Morgan, Josh (1); Jones, Tyler (2); Vaughn,
Nathan (1)
HR: Stokes, Tyler (1); Fregosi, Joey (2); Morgan, Josh (1); Hughes,
Chandler (1)
E: Fregosi, Joey (1); Vaughn, Nathan (1); Vera, Jose (1)
CI: Velez, Isidro (); Smith, Chase (); Perkins, Corey (); Snyder,
Brandon (); Gordon, Mykel (); Rowe, Matt ()
DP: 2

Indiana Wesleyan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Engelkes, Jake (L, 1) 2.1 6 8 8 2 1 1 0 0 0 13 15 0 0 –
Fleace, Gabe 1.2 8 7 7 0 2 2 0 0 0 13 13 0 0 –
Saunders, Cam 1.0 2 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 6 0 0 –
Hoffman, Hunter 1.0 1 1 1 3 2 0 0 0 0 4 7 0 0 –
Totals 17 19 19 6 6 3 0 0 0 35 41 0 0

Cumberland (Tenn.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Alvarez, Daniel (W, 1) 5.0 7 6 5 2 5 0 0 0 0 23 25 0 0 –
Rowe, Matt 0.0 2 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 –
Carter, Kobe 2.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 0 0 –
Totals 9 9 8 4 5 0 0 0 0 32 36 0 0
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